

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9058/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUSHRA KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Before Ld. Registrar for service compliance. List this matter before Hon'ble Court after judgment in SLP(C) No. 9036-9038/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9059/2019 (XIV)

(Before Ld. Registrar for service compliance. List this matter before Hon'ble Court after judgment in SLP(C) No. 9036-9038/2016)

SLP(C) No. 9060/2019 (XIV)

(Before Ld. Registrar for service compliance. List this matter before Hon'ble Court after judgment in SLP(C) No. 9036-9038/2016)

SLP(C) No. 9061/2019 (XIV)

(Before Ld. Registrar for service compliance. List this matter before Hon'ble Court after judgment in SLP(C) No. 9036-9038/2016)

Date : 09-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 9058/2019

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 3 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 14.11.2019

SLP(C) No. 9059/2019 and SLP(C) No. 9061/2019

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 9060/2019

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Respondent No. 2.

Notice could not be served to Respondent No. 1 as postal remarks shows "not delivered addressee cannot be located". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of four weeks.

List again on 14.11.2019

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm