

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9058/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUSHRA KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 9058/19 and 9060/2019 are to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar

Before Ld. Registrar for service compliance. List this matter before Hon'ble Court after judgment in SLP(C) No. 9036-9038/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9060/2019 (XIV)

(Before Ld. Registrar for service compliance. List this matter before Hon'ble Court after judgment in SLP(C) No. 9036-9038/2016)

Date : 22-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Tehran, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Mohpatra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ringe, AOR
Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9058/2019

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance to cure defects in dasti proof filed in respect of Respondent No. 2.

List again on 23.03.2020.

SLP(C) No. 9060/2019

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1 and 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, today Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Akshay Ringe, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf Respondent No. 1 and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit.

As per office report, notice was delivered to Respondent Nos 1 and 2 well before 14.11.2019, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far and time of 30 days has elapsed in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013. Nor any application for extension of time was moved under Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013. In these circumstances, last chance is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is also granted to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm